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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-11 16-1 4-7 6-3
CONFERENCE 13-7 9-1 4-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-4 7-0 0-1 6-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Colorado 1386 1519 30 2935
Opponents 1225 1396 33 2654

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 SIMPSON, KJ 37-37 1298:10 35.1 243-512 .475 79-182 .434 163-186 .876 28 187 215 5.8 92 0 181 81 2 60 728 19.7

23 DA SILVA, Tristan 34-34 1149:55 33.8 197-400 .493 64-162 .395 86-103 .835 32 140 172 5.1 68 1 82 61 19 39 544 16.0
10 WILLIAMS, Cody 24-18 681:08 28.4 107-194 .552 17-41 .415 55-77 .714 17 55 72 3.0 48 0 38 48 16 15 286 11.9

1 HADLEY, J'Vonne 36-36 1232:02 34.2 141-262 .538 20-48 .417 115-137 .839 51 166 217 6.0 60 0 88 47 10 42 417 11.6
44 LAMPKIN, Eddie 37-36 1029:26 27.8 158-273 .579 0-0 .000 78-118 .661 94 166 260 7.0 80 1 82 96 5 12 394 10.6

3 HAMMOND III, Julian 24-5 506:54 21.1 65-145 .448 28-70 .400 19-25 .760 16 43 59 2.5 37 0 44 39 3 13 177 7.4
0 O'BRIEN, Luke 35-19 827:29 23.6 88-193 .456 32-85 .376 25-38 .658 37 96 133 3.8 76 2 44 24 14 25 233 6.7
5 SMITH, RJ 7-0 82:36 11.8 5-15 .333 5-11 .455 5-7 .714 0 8 8 1.1 9 0 5 4 0 1 20 2.9

11 RUFFIN, Javon 18-0 178:04 9.9 11-37 .297 7-25 .280 9-11 .818 5 24 29 1.6 18 0 13 14 2 4 38 2.1
12 DAK, Bangot 23-0 159:30 6.9 14-32 .438 2-9 .222 10-18 .556 5 22 27 1.2 15 0 9 7 4 5 40 1.7
35 DIOP, Assane 32-0 224:57 7.0 15-38 .395 0-9 .000 13-16 .813 13 23 36 1.1 33 0 11 15 4 4 43 1.3
31 CARRINGTON, Harrison 14-0 75:43 5.4 5-12 .417 0-2 .000 5-8 .625 2 7 9 0.6 6 0 0 2 1 1 15 1.1
34 PEASE, Jack 1-0 02:02 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 HURLBURT, Joe 10-0 26:10 2.6 0-7 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 6 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.0
30 GERHARDT, Greg 1-0 00:54 0.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 67 60 127 26
Total 37 7475 1049-2121 .495 254-649 .391 583-744 .784 368 999 1367 36.9 548 4 600 467 80 221 2935 79.3
Opponents 37 7475 984-2234 .440 252-787 .320 434-610 .711 330 787 1117 30.2 657 13 430 392 136 272 2654 71.7

Team Statistics
CU OPP

Scoring 2935 2654
Points per game 79.3 71.7
Scoring margin +7.6 -

Field goals-att 1049-2121 984-2234
Field goal pct .495 .440

3 point fg-att 254-649 252-787
3-point FG pct .391 .320
3-pt FG made per game 6.9 6.8

Free throws-att 583-744 434-610
Free throw pct .784 .711
F-Throws made per game 15.8 11.7

Rebounds 1367 1117
Rebounds per game 36.9 30.2
Rebounding margin +6.8 -

Assists 600 430
Assists per game 16.2 11.6

Turnovers 467 392
Turnovers per game 12.6 10.6
Turnover margin -2.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 1.1

Steals 221 272
Steals per game 6.0 7.4

Blocks 80 136
Blocks per game 2.2 3.7

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 128033 74823
Home games-Avg/Game 17-7531 11-6802
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 9-10787

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2023 Towson W 75-57 6078
11/10/2023 Grambling W 95-63 6541
11/14/2023 Milwaukee W 106-79 6181
11/20/2023 vs Richmond W 64-59 2153
11/21/2023 vs Florida St. Lot 71-77 1502
11/26/2023 Iona W 85-68 6346
11/29/2023 at Colorado St. L 83-88 8083
12/03/2023 Pepperdine W 91-66 7231
12/10/2023 vs Miami (FL) W 90-63 6072
12/15/2023 Northern Colo. W 90-68 7177
12/21/2023 Utah Tech W 98-71 6426
12/29/2023 Washington W 73-69 7799
12/31/2023 Washington St. W 74-67 6952
01/04/2024 at Arizona L 50-97 14286
01/06/2024 at Arizona St. L 73-76 8128
01/10/2024 at California L 78-82 2258
01/13/2024 Southern California W 68-58 10005
01/18/2024 Oregon W 86-70 8177
01/20/2024 Oregon St. W 90-57 7944
01/24/2024 at Washington W 98-81 5210
01/27/2024 at Washington St. L 69-78 3273
02/03/2024 at Utah L 68-73 9294
02/08/2024 Arizona St. W 82-70 7109
02/10/2024 Arizona L 79-99 10548
02/15/2024 at UCLA L 60-64 7183
02/17/2024 at Southern California Wot2 92-89 6142
02/24/2024 Utah W 89-65 9075
02/28/2024 California W 88-78 6926
03/03/2024 Stanford W 81-71 7518
03/07/2024 at Oregon W 79-75 7794
03/09/2024 at Oregon St. W 73-57 3172
03/14/2024 vs Utah W 72-58 11428
03/15/2024 vs Washington St. W 58-52 17502
03/16/2024 vs Oregon L 68-75 12912
03/20/2024 vs Boise St. W 60-53 12039
03/22/2024 vs Florida W 102-100 16702
03/24/2024 vs Marquette L 77-81 16770
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 13-7 9-1 4-6 0-0
CONFERENCE 13-7 9-1 4-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Colorado 751 780 19 1550
Opponents 702 758 16 1476

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 SIMPSON, KJ 20-20 741:22 37.1 130-290 .448 42-97 .433 88-104 .846 17 105 122 6.1 56 0 102 49 2 30 390 19.5

23 DA SILVA, Tristan 17-17 601:45 35.4 103-225 .458 32-87 .368 43-51 .843 17 75 92 5.4 36 1 37 31 11 21 281 16.5
1 HADLEY, J'Vonne 19-19 688:45 36.3 88-155 .568 18-31 .581 64-74 .865 26 95 121 6.4 24 0 38 22 7 15 258 13.6

10 WILLIAMS, Cody 11-11 355:59 32.4 54-95 .568 10-25 .400 30-41 .732 8 26 34 3.1 30 0 19 26 11 8 148 13.5
44 LAMPKIN, Eddie 20-20 577:01 28.9 85-143 .594 0-0 .000 49-78 .628 52 85 137 6.9 46 1 37 54 2 8 219 11.0
0 O'BRIEN, Luke 18-9 422:52 23.5 41-89 .461 15-39 .385 9-17 .529 15 48 63 3.5 42 1 15 10 6 12 106 5.9
3 HAMMOND III, Julian 13-4 255:39 19.7 26-73 .356 11-33 .333 7-9 .778 6 29 35 2.7 16 0 18 20 1 9 70 5.4

11 RUFFIN, Javon 14-0 156:38 11.2 10-33 .303 6-22 .273 8-9 .889 4 22 26 1.9 15 0 10 11 1 3 34 2.4
12 DAK, Bangot 9-0 66:58 7.4 5-10 .500 2-4 .500 5-11 .455 0 7 7 0.8 2 0 2 3 3 2 17 1.9
31 CARRINGTON, Harrison 5-0 39:55 8.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 0 1 1 1 6 1.2
35 DIOP, Assane 19-0 125:36 6.6 7-18 .389 0-3 .000 7-8 .875 7 19 26 1.4 19 0 6 4 2 1 21 1.1
34 PEASE, Jack 1-0 02:02 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 HURLBURT, Joe 5-0 15:28 3.1 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
Team 39 33 72 11
Total 20 4050 551-1141 .483 136-344 .395 312-405 .770 193 548 741 37.1 292 3 286 245 47 110 1550 77.5
Opponents 20 4050 554-1231 .450 142-425 .334 226-323 .700 173 445 618 30.9 358 7 246 188 88 136 1476 73.8

Team Statistics
CU OPP

Scoring 1550 1476
Points per game 77.5 73.8
Scoring margin +3.7 -

Field goals-att 551-1141 554-1231
Field goal pct .483 .450

3 point fg-att 136-344 142-425
3-point FG pct .395 .334
3-pt FG made per game 6.8 7.1

Free throws-att 312-405 226-323
Free throw pct .770 .700
F-Throws made per game 15.6 11.3

Rebounds 741 618
Rebounds per game 37.1 30.9
Rebounding margin +6.2 -

Assists 286 246
Assists per game 14.3 12.3

Turnovers 245 188
Turnovers per game 12.3 9.4
Turnover margin -2.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.3

Steals 110 136
Steals per game 5.5 6.8

Blocks 47 88
Blocks per game 2.4 4.4

Winning streak 6 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 82053 66740
Home games-Avg/Game 10-8205 10-6674
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/29/2023 Washington W 73-69 7799
12/31/2023 Washington St. W 74-67 6952
01/04/2024 at Arizona L 50-97 14286
01/06/2024 at Arizona St. L 73-76 8128
01/10/2024 at California L 78-82 2258
01/13/2024 Southern California W 68-58 10005
01/18/2024 Oregon W 86-70 8177
01/20/2024 Oregon St. W 90-57 7944
01/24/2024 at Washington W 98-81 5210
01/27/2024 at Washington St. L 69-78 3273
02/03/2024 at Utah L 68-73 9294
02/08/2024 Arizona St. W 82-70 7109
02/10/2024 Arizona L 79-99 10548
02/15/2024 at UCLA L 60-64 7183
02/17/2024 at Southern California Wot2 92-89 6142
02/24/2024 Utah W 89-65 9075
02/28/2024 California W 88-78 6926
03/03/2024 Stanford W 81-71 7518
03/07/2024 at Oregon W 79-75 7794
03/09/2024 at Oregon St. W 73-57 3172
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 5 10 11 12 23 24 30
O'BRIEN,LU HADLEY,J'V SIMPSON,KJ HAMMOND II SMITH,RJ WILLIAMS,C RUFFIN,JAV DAK,BANGOT DA SILVA,T HURLBURT,J GERHARDT,G

Towson 11/06/2023 75-57 W 7-7-1 13-9-3 22-3-3 7-2-4 0-2-1 4-4-3 DNP 2-0-0 13-2-4 0-0-0 DNP
Grambling 11/10/2023 95-63 W 10-4-3 17-8-4 12-7-8 14-0-6 6-1-1 DNP DNP 0-2-0 21-7-3 DNP DNP
Milwaukee 11/14/2023 106-79 W 2-5-3 6-3-2 23-2-6 14-1-4 11-1-0 17-5-4 DNP 0-1-0 17-3-3 DNP DNP
vs Richmond 11/20/2023 64-59 W 0-1-1 6-6-3 23-3-2 5-1-0 3-1-1 6-2-0 DNP DNP 15-8-0 DNP DNP
vs Florida St. 11/21/2023 71-77 Lot 6-3-0 8-7-1 15-9-3 9-1-1 0-2-0 17-6-1 DNP DNP 8-4-3 DNP DNP
Iona 11/26/2023 85-68 W 2-7-1 12-2-2 15-6-5 11-3-0 0-1-1 12-1-4 DNP 5-3-1 17-3-2 DNP DNP
at Colorado St. 11/29/2023 83-88 L 4-4-0 6-7-0 30-3-4 9-4-1 0-0-1 21-3-0 DNP DNP 11-8-0 DNP DNP
Pepperdine 12/03/2023 91-66 W 6-2-4 5-7-2 15-3-4 10-3-4 DNP 21-4-2 DNP 4-0-1 22-5-2 0-0-0 DNP
vs Miami (FL) 12/10/2023 90-63 W 13-5-2 11-6-4 20-3-5 11-0-3 DNP DNP DNP 0-3-2 22-10-9 0-0-0 DNP
Northern Colo. 12/15/2023 90-68 W 14-4-1 15-5-6 21-5-4 10-6-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-5-1 12-2-4 0-0-0 DNP
Utah Tech 12/21/2023 98-71 W 18-4-1 11-4-4 23-5-6 7-3-3 DNP DNP DNP 2-1-0 15-7-1 0-0-1 0-0-0
Washington 12/29/2023 73-69 W 11-9-1 11-4-1 21-10-7 11-5-2 DNP DNP 0-2-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP
Washington St. 12/31/2023 74-67 W 3-4-1 12-4-3 34-2-2 9-6-2 DNP DNP 2-3-2 DNP DNP 0-1-0 DNP
at Arizona 01/04/2024 50-97 L 7-3-0 7-2-3 10-7-2 2-0-2 DNP DNP 11-4-2 5-1-0 DNP 0-0-1 DNP
at Arizona St. 01/06/2024 73-76 L 3-3-0 19-5-1 23-5-4 DNP DNP DNP 2-4-1 0-1-0 17-3-3 DNP DNP
at California 01/10/2024 78-82 L 2-1-0 6-8-2 12-5-3 DNP DNP 16-4-2 0-1-0 DNP 20-6-2 DNP DNP
Southern California 01/13/2024 68-58 W 5-3-1 15-9-3 9-5-4 2-2-1 DNP 13-2-1 DNP DNP 12-4-4 DNP DNP
Oregon 01/18/2024 86-70 W 10-4-1 11-6-2 22-5-5 0-2-1 DNP 23-2-3 0-0-0 DNP 13-8-3 DNP DNP
Oregon St. 01/20/2024 90-57 W 10-2-1 DNP 13-7-4 2-1-5 DNP 16-6-1 3-1-0 0-0-0 19-7-4 0-0-0 DNP
at Washington 01/24/2024 98-81 W 8-4-0 24-3-1 16-8-8 2-2-0 DNP 19-3-4 DNP 5-0-0 10-3-1 DNP DNP
at Washington St. 01/27/2024 69-78 L 0-1-0 2-7-0 25-8-2 10-0-0 DNP 6-6-0 DNP DNP 16-7-3 DNP DNP
at Utah 02/03/2024 68-73 L DNP 15-5-1 25-9-3 7-5-4 DNP DNP 0-1-1 DNP 10-7-0 DNP DNP
Arizona St. 02/08/2024 82-70 W DNP 19-11-1 17-6-8 9-1-0 DNP 11-3-3 3-0-0 0-1-0 15-4-0 DNP DNP
Arizona 02/10/2024 79-99 L 5-4-2 13-6-0 20-4-9 9-5-0 DNP 8-1-0 DNP DNP 20-3-0 DNP DNP
at UCLA 02/15/2024 60-64 L 0-2-2 8-3-3 4-7-5 2-2-1 DNP 18-2-0 DNP DNP 16-5-0 DNP DNP
at Southern California 02/17/2024 92-89 Wot2 9-4-1 13-10-2 30-9-5 5-4-0 DNP 14-4-3 DNP DNP 18-8-4 DNP DNP
Utah 02/24/2024 89-65 W 8-4-1 20-9-4 28-4-3 DNP DNP 4-1-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 12-3-4 0-0-0 DNP
California 02/28/2024 88-78 W 6-3-1 13-4-3 27-7-8 DNP DNP DNP 6-2-0 DNP 22-7-6 DNP DNP
Stanford 03/03/2024 81-71 W 3-2-0 15-6-4 22-4-7 DNP DNP DNP 0-2-2 3-2-1 27-11-0 DNP DNP
at Oregon 03/07/2024 79-75 W 6-6-1 20-12-1 17-6-6 DNP DNP DNP 3-0-2 4-0-1 22-1-2 DNP DNP
at Oregon St. 03/09/2024 73-57 W 10-4-2 15-7-3 15-4-7 DNP DNP DNP 4-6-0 0-2-0 12-5-1 0-0-0 DNP
vs Utah 03/14/2024 72-58 W 7-4-3 5-7-1 18-10-6 DNP DNP 6-3-0 3-0-1 2-1-0 14-6-1 DNP DNP
vs Washington St. 03/15/2024 58-52 W 2-6-0 12-2-4 16-7-3 DNP DNP 4-2-1 DNP 2-2-0 13-0-0 DNP DNP
vs Oregon 03/16/2024 68-75 L 11-4-1 7-7-2 23-6-4 DNP DNP 9-5-1 0-0-0 2-1-1 9-3-5 DNP DNP
vs Boise St. 03/20/2024 60-53 W 5-2-0 2-4-3 19-11-4 DNP DNP 0-1-0 1-2-1 0-0-0 20-3-1 DNP DNP
vs Florida 03/22/2024 102-100 W 12-5-4 16-6-4 23-5-5 DNP DNP 9-2-3 0-1-1 4-0-0 17-4-5 DNP DNP
vs Marquette 03/24/2024 77-81 L 8-3-4 7-6-5 20-5-7 DNP DNP 12-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 17-5-2 DNP DNP
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Opponent Date Score 31 34 35 44
CARRINGTON PEASE,JACK DIOP,ASSAN LAMPKIN,ED

Towson 11/06/2023 75-57 W 1-0-0 DNP 2-1-0 4-5-2
Grambling 11/10/2023 95-63 W 0-0-0 DNP 5-0-0 10-8-3
Milwaukee 11/14/2023 106-79 W 0-2-0 DNP 2-2-1 14-12-2
vs Richmond 11/20/2023 64-59 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 6-6-2
vs Florida St. 11/21/2023 71-77 Lot DNP DNP 0-1-1 8-11-4
Iona 11/26/2023 85-68 W 2-0-0 DNP 2-0-0 7-7-1
at Colorado St. 11/29/2023 83-88 L DNP DNP 0-1-0 2-2-0
Pepperdine 12/03/2023 91-66 W 0-1-0 DNP 1-0-0 7-10-3
vs Miami (FL) 12/10/2023 90-63 W 0-0-0 DNP 2-0-0 11-1-3
Northern Colo. 12/15/2023 90-68 W 2-1-0 DNP 6-3-1 10-10-6
Utah Tech 12/21/2023 98-71 W 4-2-0 DNP 2-2-2 16-10-2
Washington 12/29/2023 73-69 W 2-3-0 DNP 0-1-1 17-12-2
Washington St. 12/31/2023 74-67 W 4-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 10-6-2
at Arizona 01/04/2024 50-97 L 0-0-0 DNP 2-1-0 6-4-3
at Arizona St. 01/06/2024 73-76 L DNP DNP 1-2-0 8-6-2
at California 01/10/2024 78-82 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 22-11-3
Southern California 01/13/2024 68-58 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 12-7-0
Oregon 01/18/2024 86-70 W DNP DNP 2-0-0 5-5-1
Oregon St. 01/20/2024 90-57 W DNP 0-2-1 10-4-2 17-8-1
at Washington 01/24/2024 98-81 W DNP DNP 0-2-1 14-10-2
at Washington St. 01/27/2024 69-78 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 10-4-1
at Utah 02/03/2024 68-73 L DNP DNP 0-2-0 11-10-4
Arizona St. 02/08/2024 82-70 W DNP DNP 0-1-0 8-5-1
Arizona 02/10/2024 79-99 L DNP DNP 0-1-0 4-3-1
at UCLA 02/15/2024 60-64 L DNP DNP DNP 12-6-3
at Southern California 02/17/2024 92-89 Wot2 DNP DNP 0-1-0 3-2-0
Utah 02/24/2024 89-65 W 0-0-0 DNP 4-2-2 13-7-3
California 02/28/2024 88-78 W DNP DNP 2-7-0 12-8-0
Stanford 03/03/2024 81-71 W DNP DNP 0-1-0 11-6-3
at Oregon 03/07/2024 79-75 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 7-6-3
at Oregon St. 03/09/2024 73-57 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-0 17-11-2
vs Utah 03/14/2024 72-58 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 17-12-3
vs Washington St. 03/15/2024 58-52 W DNP DNP 0-0-0 9-6-2
vs Oregon 03/16/2024 68-75 L DNP DNP DNP 7-4-2
vs Boise St. 03/20/2024 60-53 W DNP DNP DNP 13-6-3
vs Florida 03/22/2024 102-100 W DNP DNP DNP 21-6-5
vs Marquette 03/24/2024 77-81 L DNP DNP DNP 13-7-2
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Towson 11/06/2023 75-57 W 26-50 .520 8-17 .471 15-21 .714 11 27 38 38.0 17 21 16 6 6 75 75.0
Grambling 11/10/2023 95-63 W 35-63 .556 10-23 .435 15-20 .750 12 29 41 39.5 18 28 12 4 9 95 85.0
Milwaukee 11/14/2023 106-79 W 37-63 .587 13-20 .650 19-24 .792 10 29 39 39.3 14 25 11 5 7 106 92.0
vs Richmond 11/20/2023 64-59 W 20-47 .426 3-10 .300 21-25 .840 10 22 32 37.5 11 9 12 2 7 64 85.0
vs Florida St. 11/21/2023 71-77 Lot 25-72 .347 5-20 .250 16-21 .762 19 27 46 39.2 19 14 20 1 9 71 82.2
Iona 11/26/2023 85-68 W 31-51 .608 6-17 .353 17-23 .739 6 29 35 38.5 15 17 13 0 5 85 82.7
at Colorado St. 11/29/2023 83-88 L 30-55 .545 4-14 .286 19-21 .905 9 25 34 37.9 20 6 15 0 4 83 82.7
Pepperdine 12/03/2023 91-66 W 31-54 .574 7-13 .538 22-28 .786 8 33 41 38.3 18 22 13 3 7 91 83.8
vs Miami (FL) 12/10/2023 90-63 W 37-63 .587 7-20 .350 9-11 .818 12 21 33 37.7 13 28 15 1 11 90 84.4
Northern Colo. 12/15/2023 90-68 W 35-71 .493 9-27 .333 11-13 .846 13 30 43 38.2 14 23 12 0 9 90 85.0
Utah Tech 12/21/2023 98-71 W 35-61 .574 9-18 .500 19-25 .760 15 29 44 38.7 12 20 15 3 6 98 86.2
Washington 12/29/2023 73-69 W 26-59 .441 6-15 .400 15-24 .625 12 37 49 39.6 16 14 15 2 5 73 85.1
Washington St. 12/31/2023 74-67 W 24-48 .500 4-9 .444 22-26 .846 6 24 30 38.8 13 12 13 2 4 74 84.2
at Arizona 01/04/2024 50-97 L 20-55 .364 4-15 .267 6-10 .600 6 19 25 37.9 10 13 18 2 4 50 81.8
at Arizona St. 01/06/2024 73-76 L 23-48 .479 7-20 .350 20-27 .741 7 28 35 37.7 18 11 13 1 4 73 81.2
at California 01/10/2024 78-82 L 29-59 .492 6-15 .400 14-19 .737 12 27 39 37.8 16 12 10 2 3 78 81.0
Southern California 01/13/2024 68-58 W 27-61 .443 5-17 .294 9-13 .692 8 28 36 37.6 13 14 8 3 9 68 80.2
Oregon 01/18/2024 86-70 W 30-59 .508 8-19 .421 18-21 .857 10 27 37 37.6 13 16 12 5 9 86 80.6
Oregon St. 01/20/2024 90-57 W 32-61 .525 6-15 .400 20-24 .833 9 32 41 37.8 17 19 8 2 5 90 81.1
at Washington 01/24/2024 98-81 W 33-60 .550 6-13 .462 26-28 .929 11 27 38 37.8 16 17 13 4 8 98 81.9
at Washington St. 01/27/2024 69-78 L 22-57 .386 7-17 .412 18-22 .818 10 25 35 37.7 17 6 9 1 3 69 81.3
at Utah 02/03/2024 68-73 L 25-66 .379 6-20 .300 12-17 .706 15 28 43 37.9 18 13 14 1 9 68 80.7
Arizona St. 02/08/2024 82-70 W 24-51 .471 8-20 .400 26-29 .897 6 31 37 37.9 13 13 13 1 7 82 80.7
Arizona 02/10/2024 79-99 L 26-54 .481 5-17 .294 22-26 .846 9 22 31 37.6 17 12 16 6 6 79 80.7
at UCLA 02/15/2024 60-64 L 24-46 .522 6-15 .400 6-10 .600 6 23 29 37.2 15 14 14 2 2 60 79.8
at Southern California 02/17/2024 92-89 Wot2 31-59 .525 9-20 .450 21-29 .724 15 32 47 37.6 15 15 21 2 5 92 80.3
Utah 02/24/2024 89-65 W 32-59 .542 10-21 .476 15-17 .882 5 27 32 37.4 15 19 4 2 3 89 80.6
California 02/28/2024 88-78 W 29-58 .500 7-16 .438 23-29 .793 9 31 40 37.5 13 18 12 1 8 88 80.9
Stanford 03/03/2024 81-71 W 33-62 .532 11-25 .440 4-9 .444 10 28 38 37.5 16 17 12 3 6 81 80.9
at Oregon 03/07/2024 79-75 W 32-58 .552 8-17 .471 7-13 .538 12 24 36 37.5 9 16 13 2 5 79 80.8
at Oregon St. 03/09/2024 73-57 W 29-61 .475 7-18 .389 8-12 .667 15 28 43 37.6 12 15 7 3 5 73 80.6
vs Utah 03/14/2024 72-58 W 28-63 .444 7-14 .500 9-12 .750 11 36 47 37.9 11 15 7 1 2 72 80.3
vs Washington St. 03/15/2024 58-52 W 22-51 .431 3-15 .200 11-17 .647 10 19 29 37.7 10 10 12 0 9 58 79.6
vs Oregon 03/16/2024 68-75 L 20-48 .417 7-22 .318 21-23 .913 6 28 34 37.6 21 16 13 0 1 68 79.3
vs Boise St. 03/20/2024 60-53 W 21-48 .438 4-15 .267 14-15 .933 6 25 31 37.4 13 12 12 3 5 60 78.7
vs Florida 03/22/2024 102-100 W 34-54 .630 6-10 .600 28-33 .848 5 24 29 37.1 19 27 12 1 6 102 79.4
vs Marquette 03/24/2024 77-81 L 31-66 .470 10-30 .333 5-7 .714 12 18 30 36.9 11 21 12 3 8 77 79.3
Total 2935 1049-2121 .495 254-649 .391 583-744 .784 368 999 1367 36.9 548 600 467 80 221 2935 79.3
Opponents 2654 984-2234 .440 252-787 .320 434-610 .711 330 787 1117 30.2 657 430 392 136 272 2654 71.7

Colorado Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

37 79.3 49.5 39.1 78.4 36.9 16.2 12.6 1.3 6.0 2.2
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as of Apr 09, 2024

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Towson 11/06/2023 75-57 W 19-54 .352 6-14 .429 13-20 .650 10 16 26 26.0 20 5 11 4 9 57 57.0
Grambling 11/10/2023 95-63 W 21-54 .389 5-18 .278 16-21 .762 6 18 24 25.0 20 6 13 1 7 63 60.0
Milwaukee 11/14/2023 106-79 W 27-73 .370 11-34 .324 14-18 .778 19 18 37 29.0 19 12 13 2 6 79 66.3
vs Richmond 11/20/2023 64-59 W 23-51 .451 5-20 .250 8-11 .727 7 19 26 28.3 21 6 13 2 7 59 64.5
vs Florida St. 11/21/2023 71-77 Lot 27-57 .474 8-24 .333 15-22 .682 5 33 38 30.2 20 12 18 5 17 77 67.0
Iona 11/26/2023 85-68 W 24-57 .421 8-24 .333 12-17 .706 7 18 25 29.3 22 6 14 0 7 68 67.2
at Colorado St. 11/29/2023 83-88 L 27-53 .509 9-22 .409 25-31 .806 5 16 21 28.1 19 16 7 3 10 88 70.1
Pepperdine 12/03/2023 91-66 W 24-64 .375 7-19 .368 11-17 .647 11 18 29 28.3 20 9 13 5 6 66 69.6
vs Miami (FL) 12/10/2023 90-63 W 22-49 .449 6-15 .400 13-15 .867 7 14 21 27.4 12 11 20 5 9 63 68.9
Northern Colo. 12/15/2023 90-68 W 25-60 .417 3-21 .143 15-20 .750 7 25 32 27.9 14 10 15 0 9 68 68.8
Utah Tech 12/21/2023 98-71 W 28-64 .438 6-21 .286 9-14 .643 7 14 21 27.3 20 9 12 4 8 71 69.0
Washington 12/29/2023 73-69 W 25-65 .385 9-27 .333 10-13 .769 5 26 31 27.6 21 14 9 3 5 69 69.0
Washington St. 12/31/2023 74-67 W 28-58 .483 5-15 .333 6-8 .750 7 21 28 27.6 21 12 13 5 5 67 68.8
at Arizona 01/04/2024 50-97 L 40-71 .563 11-20 .550 6-10 .600 14 31 45 28.9 16 19 11 4 10 97 70.9
at Arizona St. 01/06/2024 73-76 L 25-57 .439 8-22 .364 18-27 .667 8 22 30 28.9 20 13 8 8 11 76 71.2
at California 01/10/2024 78-82 L 26-65 .400 14-30 .467 16-21 .762 14 21 35 29.3 17 11 5 4 5 82 71.9
Southern California 01/13/2024 68-58 W 22-61 .361 5-17 .294 9-11 .818 13 27 40 29.9 10 9 14 3 5 58 71.1
Oregon 01/18/2024 86-70 W 26-56 .464 8-22 .364 10-17 .588 5 20 25 29.7 20 9 13 2 9 70 71.0
Oregon St. 01/20/2024 90-57 W 20-60 .333 3-17 .176 14-18 .778 9 22 31 29.7 22 10 10 2 5 57 70.3
at Washington 01/24/2024 98-81 W 33-61 .541 5-19 .263 10-18 .556 6 16 22 29.4 21 13 10 2 8 81 70.8
at Washington St. 01/27/2024 69-78 L 28-62 .452 6-20 .300 16-21 .762 12 28 40 29.9 18 8 6 6 5 78 71.1
at Utah 02/03/2024 68-73 L 26-56 .464 7-22 .318 14-20 .700 4 30 34 30.0 15 15 14 5 6 73 71.2
Arizona St. 02/08/2024 82-70 W 27-61 .443 7-22 .318 9-14 .643 5 24 29 30.0 24 14 9 2 8 70 71.2
Arizona 02/10/2024 79-99 L 36-68 .529 10-22 .455 17-21 .810 12 21 33 30.1 23 14 9 3 10 99 72.3
at UCLA 02/15/2024 60-64 L 24-54 .444 4-12 .333 12-18 .667 10 19 29 30.1 12 8 5 3 4 64 72.0
at Southern California 02/17/2024 92-89 Wot2 34-73 .466 9-21 .429 12-17 .706 8 14 22 29.8 18 22 9 8 11 89 72.7
Utah 02/24/2024 89-65 W 27-61 .443 4-23 .174 7-13 .538 10 23 33 29.9 15 12 10 4 2 65 72.4
California 02/28/2024 88-78 W 29-69 .420 9-31 .290 11-14 .786 9 22 31 29.9 20 10 12 4 10 78 72.6
Stanford 03/03/2024 81-71 W 25-57 .439 7-28 .250 14-20 .700 6 21 27 29.8 13 13 8 6 4 71 72.5
at Oregon 03/07/2024 79-75 W 32-60 .533 7-24 .292 4-6 .667 6 18 24 29.6 16 14 7 7 9 75 72.6
at Oregon St. 03/09/2024 73-57 W 21-56 .375 4-11 .364 11-16 .688 10 19 29 29.6 16 6 6 7 4 57 72.1
vs Utah 03/14/2024 72-58 W 21-64 .328 8-30 .267 8-14 .571 11 26 37 29.8 13 14 4 3 4 58 71.7
vs Washington St. 03/15/2024 58-52 W 22-52 .423 4-19 .211 4-7 .571 14 23 37 30.1 14 10 19 3 5 52 71.1
vs Oregon 03/16/2024 68-75 L 28-61 .459 2-17 .118 17-24 .708 9 22 31 30.1 16 14 3 1 9 75 71.2
vs Boise St. 03/20/2024 60-53 W 23-67 .343 2-18 .111 5-6 .833 19 22 41 30.4 17 4 9 1 5 53 70.7
vs Florida 03/22/2024 102-100 W 35-68 .515 11-25 .440 19-22 .864 10 18 28 30.3 22 22 8 5 8 100 71.5
vs Marquette 03/24/2024 77-81 L 34-55 .618 9-21 .429 4-8 .500 3 22 25 30.2 10 18 12 4 10 81 71.7
Total 2654 984-2234 .440 252-787 .320 434-610 .711 330 787 1117 30.2 657 430 392 136 272 2654 71.7
Colorado 2935 1049-2121 .495 254-649 .391 583-744 .784 368 999 1367 36.9 548 600 467 80 221 2935 79.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

37 71.7 44.0 32.0 71.1 30.2 11.6 10.6 1.1 7.4 3.7


